Directors Report — December 2017
Follow up items
Performance reviews on hold, per HR Directors request

Meetings and Events attended
Facilities Director Gerry Boyle, Contracts Manager Scott Brinch DPW Director Jay Marcotte, HR
Director Jessica Porter, Mike McHale — Bostonwood, Belmont Library Department Heads, Belmont
Library Foundation Board, Friends of the Library Board, Community Education Steeting
Committee, MLN Membership Committee, Board of Selectmen, Friends President Sally Martin,
Durkin Company Supervisor Rosangela Santos, I'T Director Dave Petto,

Building and Grounds

Review of Spreadsheet

Monthly Successes
English Conversation Groups, now we have three!
Knitting Club, by the people, for the people
Pulitzer Prizewinner Dan Golden attracts crowd to Library
Lego Wedo continues to be successful
Duct Tape Network supports BGA’s new exhibit
Movie club nights begin to catch hold - 18 attendees in Nov / 13 attendees in December
Peter Graduates from Effective Leadership Development program

General Update
Interviews underway for a Children’s Library Assistant (PT)

Books In Bloom working group to meet next week
West Wing project delayed by ceiling vendor, but back on track
2rd budget milestone 12/18/19 — prep complete

Incidents
Behavior incidents (2) on 12/11/17



BELMONT
PUBLIC

LIBRARY

Key Performance
Indicators

Circuiation - Total

Circulation - Adult
(books/magazines)
Circulation - YA print
(books/magazines)
Circulation - Children’s print
(books/magazines)

Circulation - Adult Audio Visual
Circulation - YA Audio Visual

Circulation - Children's Audio Visual

Circulation - downloads
(eBooks/eAudiobooks)

Network Transfers - items borrowed
Network Transfers - items loaned
Registered Borrowers
Reference Questions
Programs Offered (total)
Adult Programs
YA Programs
Children's Programs
Programs Attendance (total)
Adult Programs Attendance
YA Programs Attendance
Children’s Programs Attendance
Meeting Room Use
Museum Pass Use
Use of Library Computers
Use of Library Wireless
Visits to Library Website
Volunteers
Volunteer hours worked
Holdings - Books and other print

Holdings - Aduio Visual (DVDs/CDs)

Holdings - Downloadable
(eBooks/eAudio/video)

Holdings - Total

Current Fiscal Year Data Comparison

Last Year
Current Month Oct
month  comparison 2017

42,817 45386 44,125
9,194 9,408 9,731
1,581 1,737 1,754
17,877 19,265 18,476
8,094 8,852 8,044
58 75 55
2,258 2,834 2,149
3,423 2,899 3,601
3,681 3,327 3,501
60 65 62
24 16 20
13 14 16
23 35 26
1,088 1,524 1,538
224 217 257
135 190 132
729 1,117 1,149
81 86 75
150 - 188 182
1,777 1,795 1,801
13 44 14
148.50 189.25 162.00

Sep
2017

42,817
9,502
1,945

17,678
7,888

64
2,308

3,144

2,686
33
11

19
995
167

42
786

52
165

1,652

111.50

Aug
2017

49,092

10,750
2,750

19,896
8,766
72
2,819

3,779

4,004
30

12

17
1,806
690
30
1,086
45
247

1,852

16

71.50

Jul
2017

48,794

10,185
2,680

19,831
8,830
64
2,753

4,103

2,874
31
11

19
1,290

237

1,045
37
283
1,302

17
108.00

Jun
2017

44,753
9,924
2,356

17,933
8,207

50
2,522

3,329

2,471
33

17
955
112

91
752

44
238
617

17

126.75

May
2017

47,846

10,335
1,782

20,324
9,345
67
2,582

3,191

2,681
56

16

35
1,625
211
52
1,362
78
228
1,955

12

125.50

Apr
2017

48,830
10,087
1,885

21,230
9,174
66
2,858

3,302

2,999
71

18

17

36
1,771
325
201
1,245
92
261

1,947

36
206.75

Mar
2017

54,175

11,317
1,807

23,731
10,252
60
3,224

3,519

3,589
76

15

16

45
2,664
486
297
1,881
98
174
2,248

51

298.00

Feb
2017

45,489

9,308
1,628

19,512
8,770
42
2,697

3,303

3,090
55

16

11

28
1,707
590
168
949
66
180
1,895

43
176.25

Jan
2017

47,239
10,418
1,679
19,326
9,412
85
2,763

3,410

2,883
63
15

41
1,851
256
103
1,492
80
203
1,947

57

193.75

Dec
2016

43,359
9,399
1,634

16,518
9,603

81
2,767

3,254

2,708
55

13
N
31
1,684
224
242
1,218
72
171
1,676

49
199.75

November 2017



BELMONT

PUBLIC

LIBRARY

Key Performance
Indicators

Circulation - Total

Circulation - Adult (books/magazines)

Circulation - YA print
(books/magazines)
Circulation - Children's print
(books/magazines)

Circulation - Adult Audio Visual
Circulation - YA Audio Visual

Circulation - Children's Audio Visual

Circulation - downloads
(eBooks/eAudiobocks)

Network Transfers - items borrowed
Network Transfers - items loaned
Registered Borrowers
Reference Questicns
Programs Offered (total)
Adult Programs
YA Programs
Children's Programs
Programs Attendance (total)
Adult Programs Attendance
YA Programs Attendance
Children's Programs Attendance
Meeting Room Use
Museum Pass Use
Use of Library Computers
Use of Library Wireless
Visits to Library Website
Volunteers
Volunteer hours worked
Holdings - Books and other print

Holdings - Aduio Visual (DVDs/CDs)

Holdings - Downloadable
(eBooks/eAudio/video)

Holdings - Total

Current Fiscal Year Data Comparison

Y17

Total Annual

562,579

121,002
23,424

233,689
108,748
870
33,572

38,552

36,646
645
156
117
372

19,186

3,061
1,900

14,225

855
2,525
21,116

500.00

2,580.00

FY16

Total Annual

557,469

124,061
21,516

226,867
110,921
894
36,809

34,639

37,526
566
139

91

336
16,620
2,517
1,213

12,890
781

2,592
22,343

244.00
1,265.30

FY15

Total Annual

536,824

120,027
20,486

219,182

106,847
1,029
43,901

24,441

34,883
495
101

55
339

14,012
940
799

12,273
685

2,473

21,019

FY14

Total Annual

555,696

128,476
22,456

220,719

119,738
1,229
48,062

15,491

37,988
443

53

75

315
14,327
1,278
1,276
11,773
675
2,567
24,399

FY13

Total Annual

531,572

128,453
20,471

208,387
117,716
1,129
49,324

11,677

38,424
399

47

52

300
13,176
1,599
772
10,805
651
2,407
23,903

November 2017



Patron Traffic

Month: November 20T
Main Childrens Assembly Daily
Entrance Room Room Total
1 637 612 289 1,538
2 777 843 245 1,865
3 926 774 311 2,011
4 492 598 158 1,248
] 668 721 277 1,666
6 315 1026 458 1,799
7 632 849 332 1,813
8 722 761 261 1,744
9 649 908 225 1,782
10 - = e
11 Veteran's Day Closed
12
13 1150 1281 416 2,847
14 654 890 349 1,893
15 734 759 227 1,720
16 557 883 267 1,707
17 643 627 262 1,532
18 596 619 249 1,464
19 691 1442 372 2.805
20 348 371 495 1,214
21 641 683 275 1,599
22 619 663 190 1,472
23 Thanksgivin Day Closed
24 - - S
25 515 787 203 1,505
26
27 999 915 211 2,125
28 684 746 328 1.758
29 672 698 3561 1,721
30 693 865 518 2,076
Monthly total 42,604
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Holiday Closure List

2018

Library Is Closed

Days Trustees have adjusted schedule in

the past

1/1/2018|Monday

New Years Day

Thanksgiving Eve

1/15/2018!Monday

Martin Luther King Da

New Years Eve

2/19/2018|Maonday

Presidents Day

Easter Sunday

4/16/2018|Monday

Patriots Day

5/28/2018|Monday

Memorial Day

7/4/2018|Wednesday

Independence Day

9/3/2018|Monday

Labor Day |

10/8/2018|Monday

Columbus Day

11/12/2018|Monday

Veterans Day

11/22/2018|Thursday

Thanksgiving Day

11/23/2018|Friday

Day After Thanksgiving

12/24/2018|Monday

Christmas Eve Noon (union)

12/25/2018|Tuesday

Christmas Day |

*When these dates fall on Sat/Sun they are honored on other dates.




